Compliance with Standards
FAA: L-867 & L-868 AC 150/5345-42 (Current Edition)
Uses
FAA L-867
Applications subject to occasional light vehicular loads but no aircraft
or other heavy vehicular loads. Some product applications are:
• Elevated Lights
• Navaids such as Precision Approach Path Indicators (PAPI), Runway

INSTALLATION & MOUNTING
Light Bases RoW
Ordering Code JAQ XXX XX XX X X X  X X X X X
Material Shipping Covers
AC = 1A GALVANIZED BASE 1 = 1/2" L867 / 1315A
ACS = 1B STAINLESS STEEL BASE 2 = ½" L867 w/Mudplate
ACB = 1B VEGA KOTE BASE 3 = ¾" L868
Series 4 = NA
08 = A/ 8" L868 5 = 1¼" L868
40 = A/ 8" L868 BOTTOM SECTION 6 = NA
21 = B/ 12" L867 7 = 1¼" LB
20 = B/ 12" ADJUSTABLE 9 = 5/8" w/Mudplate
24 = B/ 12" L868 0 = None
44 = B/ 12" L868 BOTTOM SECTION Special Features
35 = C/ 15" L868 1 = ¼" BOTTOM w/HOOKS
45 = C/ 15" L868 BOTTOM SECTION P = ¼" BOTTOM w/HOOKS .130 WALL
63 = D/ 16" L867 2 = 3 ANTI-ROTATION FINS - 120° SPACING
60 = D/ 16" ADJUSTABLE 3 = TOP FLANGE PCC BAND
61 = LB/ 16" 1315A 4 = MID-RING ON L868 10" OR LESS
67 = E/ 24" L867 5 = .109" BOTTOM w/HOOKS
62 = LB/ 16" 4A (E-2491) 6 = 4 ANTI-ROTATION FINS - 90° SPACING
Height 7 = MID-RING ON L867
24 = 24 INCHES OVERALL HEIGHT 8 = .109 BOTTOM 4 BARS
20 = 20 INCHES OVERALL HEIGHT 9 = .109 BOTTOM 4 BARS .130 WALL
XX = CUSTOMER SPECIFIED IN INCHES 0 = NONE
Conduit Openings B = 3/4" PAVEMENT DAM, EPOXY HOOKS
1 = 1" C = 5/8" PAVEMENT DAM, EPOXY HOOKS
2 = 2" D = 19-28" OAH TOP 10.375 BOTTOM 18.5"
3 = 3" E = 19-24" OAH TOP  6.375 BOTTOM 18.5"
4 = 4" Ground Straps
5 = ¾" 1 = INT GRD STRAP  ONLY
6 = 1½" 2 = EXT GRD STRAP ONLY
7 = 2" SOLID FLEX PUNCHED 3 = INT / EXT GRD STRAP
8 = 3" SOLID FLEX PUNCHED 4 = 2 - EXT / 1 INT GRD STRAP
9 = 4" SOLID FLEX PUNCHED 5 = EXT GRD ROD - INT STRAP
0 = NONE 6 = EXT GRD ROD - INT / EXT GRD STRAP
Conduit Type 7 = INT / EXT GRD STRAP W/ OFFSET HOLE FOR GRD ROD
C = COUPLING 8 = INT / EXT GRD STRAP - 1 AWS0919 SUPPLIED
H = HALF COUPLING 9 = INT / EXT GRD STRAP - 2 AWS0919 SUPPLIED
Q = FLEX GROMMET 0 = NONE
0 = NONE Drain Fitting Type
Conduit Locations C = COUPLING
1 = 0° H = HOLE
2 = 0°-180° Q = FLEX GROMMET
3 = 0°-90°-180° 0 = NONE
4 = 0°-90°-180°-270° Drain Fitting Size
5 = 0°-0°-90°-180°-180° 1 = 1"
6 = 0°-0°-90°-90°-180°-180° 2 = ½"
7 = 0°-0°-90°-90°-180°-180°-270° 3 = ¾"
8 = 0°-0°-90°-90°-180°-180°-270°-270° 4 = ½" OFFSET 3½"
9 = NA 5 = ¾" OFFSET 3½"
A = 0°-0°-180°-180° 6 = 2"
P = STD PLAZA: 0-180 2.5" UP & 90-270 5" UP 7 = 3"
0 = NONE 8 = 1½"
9 = 4"
0 = NONE
L-867 Light Base
• Tapped holes in top flange rings are located on centerline of
couplings. Tolerance: ±0.1875 inch (0.47 cm).
• Light bases available with either 2-inch (5.08 cm) NPT hub or 2-inch
(5.08 cm) grommet openings. Couplings located 180° apart.
Tolerance: ±1°.
• Threads inside couplings are protected with L.D.P.E. plugs